Division 12 - Lincoln & Catawba County  Various  Guardrail / Guiderail Maintenance & Repair  WBS: 12.101840, 12.101820, 12.201811, 12.105520, 12.205511  Bid Tabulations											
	Bids Opened: Tuesday February 25, 2014					Bullington		Bagwell		Reynolds	
LINE	E SECTION ITEM DESCRIPTION QUAN			JANITY UNIT Unit Bid Amount Bid		Unit Bid Amount Bid		Unit Bid Amount Bid			
1	SP	Emergency Mobilization	10	EA	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	
		Temp Lane Closure-Multi-Lane Roadway				·		·	·	. ,	
2	SP	(Engineer's Discretion)	10	EA	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	
3	SP	Night Time Lane Closure	5	EA	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	
4	862	Steel Beam Guardrail Repair	1200	LF	\$11.25	\$13,500.00	\$14.25	\$17,100.00	\$9.50	\$11,400.00	
5	862	Steel Beam Guardrail Rail Only	400	LF	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	
6	862	Steel Beam Guardrail, Double Faced weak post	1000	LF	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$14.50	\$14,500.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	
7	862	Steel Beam Guardrail Terminal Sections	5	EA	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	
8	862	Trie Beam Guardrail	100	LF	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	
9	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type CAT-1	5	EA	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	
10	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type III	3	EA	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	
11	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type III Modified	3		\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	
12	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350	25	EA	\$1,725.00	\$43,125.00	\$1,400.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$45,000.00	
13	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type M350	10	EA	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	
14	SP	Head (Replacment Part, Type 350 & M350)	3	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	
15	SP	Anchor Rail (Replac Part, Type 350 & M350)	3	LF	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	
		Steel Hinger Post									
16	SP	(Replacement Part - Type 350 & M350)	5	EA	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	
		6' Steel Breakaway Post [weakened]									
17	SP	(Replacement Part, Type 350 & M350)	5	EA	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	
18	862	Additional Guardrail Post (M) [steel]	25	EA	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	
19	862	Additional Guardrail Post (M) [wood]	25	LF	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	
20	SP	Additional Wooden/Plastic Block (M)	50	LF	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	
		Steel Beam Guardrail Transition Section									
21	865	DBL Face Weark to DBL Face Double	3	EA	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	
22	865	Cable Guiderail Repair	5000	LF	\$10.20	\$51,000.00	\$13.50	\$67,500.00	\$6.00	\$30,000.00	
23	865	Cable Guiderail Splice	5	EA	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00		·	\$150.00	
24	SP	Remove & Reset Existing STL Beam Guardrail	200	LF	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.50	\$3,100.00	
25	SP	Remove & Reset Existing Cable Guardrail	200	LF	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$6.75	\$1,350.00	
		Remove & Reset Existing Guardrail									
26	862	Anchor Unit - Type CAT-1	10	EA	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	
		Remove & Reset Existing Guardrail									
27	862	Anchor Unit - Type 350	10	EA	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$1,825.00	\$18,250.00	
		Remove & Reset Existing Guardrail								<u> </u>	
28	862	Anchor Unit - Type 350M	10	EA	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	
		Remove & Reset Existing Guardrail									
29	862	Anchor Unit - Type AT-1	5	EA	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	
30	862	Steel Beam Guardrail [New Install Only]	500	LF	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	
			\$149,715.00		\$161,350.00		\$202,650.00				

CONTINGENT BID ITEMS										
LINE	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
31	862	Remove Existing Guardrail (Demo Only)	200	LF		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
32	863	Remove & Stockpile Existing Guardrail	200	LF		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
33	862	STL Beam Guardrail, Shop Curve (Var Radii)	200	LF		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
34	862	STL Beam Grdrl, Shop Curve (RailOnlyVar Radii)	100	LF		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
35	862	Thrie Beam Terminal Sections	4	EA		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
36	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit - Type AT-1	2	EA		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
37	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit - Type XI Modified	2	EA		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
38	866	Glare Screen	100	LF		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
39	SP	Typical End Shoe	4	EA		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		Additional Guardrail Delineators Permanent,	,							
40	1261	Crystal or Yellow	100	EA		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
41	SP	Buffer End Section CAT-1 & AT-1	4	EA		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
42	865	WTR Steel Transition Section	4	EA		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
43	865	Cable Guiderail Replace per each strant	2000	LF		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
44	865	20" Tubular Triple Corr.STL Beam	200	LF		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
45	865	Cable Guiderail (New Installation Only)	250	LF		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
46	SP	Cable Guiderail Anchor Post	4	EA		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
47	SP	Cable Guiderail Spring Cable End Assembly	3	EA		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
48	SP	Cable-Rail	50	LF		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
49	SP	Additional Cable Guiderail Intermedia Post (M)	10	EA		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
50	SP	Add.Cable Guiderail Retension'g ea cable (M)	10	EA		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
51	SP	Cable Guiderail Anchor Units	1	EA		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
52	SP	Cable Guiderail Breakaway Anchor Angles	5	EA		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
53	SP	Cable Guiderail Turnbuckles	5	EA		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
54	SP	Additional cable Guiderail Hook Bolts (M)	5	EA		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
55	SP	Additional Cable Guiderail End Post Caps (M)	5	EA		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
56	SP	Add. Cable Guiderail End Post Bearing Plate (M	5	EA		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
57	SP	Additional Weak Post (Post Only)	25	EA		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
58	SP	Impact Attenuator Unit, Type350 (Non-Gating)	1	EA		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
60	SP	Impact Attenuator Unit, Type 350 (Gating)	1	EA		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0	0.00	\$0.	00	\$0	.00

Bullington

Bagwell

Reynolds